4/8/02

FORM PTO-1619A	U.S. Department of Commerce		
	Patent and Trademark Office		
	_		
REC:	EET 2		
102	2054777		
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please recor			
Submission Type	Conveyance Type		
[X] New Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	[V ] Assignment [ ] Sequeity Agreement		
Document ID#	[X] Assignment [] Security Agreement [] License [] Change of Name [] Merger [] Other		
[ ] Correction of PTO Error	[ ] Merger [ ] Other		
Reel # Frame #			
Reel # Frame #			
Conveying Party(ies)	[X ] Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached		
Name (line 1) Katsuyasu ITOH Name (line 2) a citizen of Japan	Execution Date		
Name (line 2) a citizen of Japan Second Party	April 3, 2002		
Name (line 1) Masahiko SAKAI	Execution Date		
Name (line 2) a citizen of Japan	April 3, 2002		
Receiving Party Name (line 1) DYNIC CORPORATION	[X] Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached [ ] If document to be recorded		
Name (line 1) DTNIC CORFORATION  Name (line 2) 26 Nishikyogokudaimon-cho, Ukyo-ku	is an assignment and the		
Address (line 1) Kyoto-shi, Kyoto, Japan	receiving party is not		
Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	domiciled in the U.S., an appointment of domestic		
,	representative is attached.		
Domestic Representative Name and Address	Enter for the First Receiving Party only.		
Name: Joseph A. Hynds Address (line 1): Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Manbeck			
Address (line 2): 1425 K Street, N.W.			
Address (line 3): Suite 800 Address (line 4): Washington, D.C. 20005			
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			

759-2692 MDAMTEL 00000011 10117546 40.00 **0**F

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 012774 FRAME: 0856** 

Form PTO-1619B		Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Address (line 2): 14 Address (line 3): Su	/nds othwell, Figg, Ernst & Manbe 25 K Street, N.W.		ea Code and Telephone Number: 202/783-6040	
Pages	Enter the total number of including any attachmer		d conveyance document # 2	
Application Number	er(s) or Patent Number(s)		[ ] Mark if additional numbers attached	
Enter either	the Patent Application Number or t	the Patent Number (DO NO)	ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property)	
Patent Application N	lumber(s): /0//	17048 Patent	Number(s):	
	eing filed together with a <u>nev</u> ed by the first named execu		nter the date of the patent il 3, 2002	
Patent Cooperation	n Treaty (PCT)			
Enter PCT applic only if a U.S. App has not been ass	lication Number	PCT		
Number of Propert	ies	E	Enter the total number of properties involved. #1	
Fee Amount		Fee Am	ount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00	
Method of Payment: X Enclosed Deposit Account Credit Card Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: 02-2135 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No				
Statement and Sig	nature			
To the best of m	by knowledge and belief, the satrue copy of the original rein.  Signing ,627	ne foregoing informat al document. Charges Signature	ion is true and correct and any sto deposit account are authorized,  Authorized  Date	

PATENT REEL: 012774 FRAME: 0857

FORM PTO-1619A			U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
	RECORDA	ATIO	N FORM COVER SHEET
		CO	NTINUATION 42 2
		PA	TENTS ONLY
TO: The Commissioner of	f Patents and Trademarks: Pl	ease re	ecord the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Conveying Party(	ies)	$\square$	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached
Enter additional Co			
Name (line 1)	Motohiro SUSA		Execution Date
Name (line 2)	a citizen of Japan		April 3, 2002
Name (line 1)	Katsumi MAEDA		Execution Date
Name (line 2)	a citizen of Japan		April 3, 2002
Name (line 1)	Toshiaki TSUKAH	ARA	Execution Date
Name (line 2)	a citizen of Japan		April 3, 2002
Receiving Party (ies)   Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Enter additional Re			
Name (line 1) KY	OKKO SEIKO CO., I	LTD.	☐ If document to be recorded
Name (line 2) 88	Kuze Tonoshiro-cho	ı	is an assignment and the
Address (line 1)	∕linami-ku, Kyoto		receiving party is not
Address (line 2) 6	301-8205, Japan		domiciled in the U.S.,
Address (line 3)			an appointment of domestic representative is attached.
Name (line 1)			If document to be recorded
Name (line 2)			is an assignment and the
Address (line 1)			receiving party is not
Address (line 2)			domiciled in the U.S.,
Address (line 3)			an appointment of domestic

Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property)

Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)

Patent Application Number(s):

Patent Number(s):

PATENT REEL: 012774 FRAME: 0858

representative is attached.

Mark if additional numbers attached

FORM PTO-1619A			U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
	RECORDA	TION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY	DAGENTO PATENT P
TO: The Commissioner of	Patents and Trademarks: Ple	ease record the attached original document(s) o	r copy(ies).
Conveying Party(i	_	☐ Mark if additional names of o	conveying parts attached
Name (line 1) Name (line 2)	Maki TAKIMURA a citizen of Japan		Execution Date April 3, 2002
Name (line 1) Name (line 2)	Hajime NISHIMUR. a citizen of Japan	A	Execution Date March 28, 2002
Name (line 1) Name (line 2)	Junji CHATANI a citizen of Japan		Execution Date March 28, 2002
Receiving Party (i Enter additional Re	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	☐ Mark if additional names of	receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	oomig i ang (ree)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the U.S., an appointment of domestic representative is attached.
Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3)			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the U.S., an appointment of domestic representative is attached.
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)   Mark if additional numbers attached			k if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property)			
Patent Application Nur	nber(s):	Patent Number(s):	

PATENT REEL: 012774 FRAME: 0859

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I/W	<sub>e</sub> Katsuyasu Itoh		, a citizen of	Japan	
residing at 5-8, Fuka	First Named Inventor tani, Terada, Joyo-				
	Masahiko Sakai	Address	, a citizen of	_Japan	
	<sub>amed inventor, if any</sub> itosaka Terada Jyou	yo-shi, Kyoto 6	10-100 Jap	pan	
	Motohiro Susa	A ddress	, a citizen of	Japan	The second second
	ed Inventor, if any -Jyurakusou, 3-34,				8 Japan
	Katsumi Maeda	Address			
Fourth National 1_2 Aza					,
and 4 others iden ASSIGNOR(S), am/are the in	tified on the next eventor(s) of an invention in (inse	page** BOOKBINDI	NG DEVICE A	AND METHOD	
for which I/we have executed	I an application for Letters Paten	t of the United States,			
	[X] of even date herewith;				
(Check One)	U.S. Serial Number		filed		
	International Application	on No. <u>PCT/</u>			
and DVNT	C CORPORATION	,26 Nist Japan'Kyoto-s	nikyogokuda: shi Kvoto	imon-cho, Ukyo Japan	-ku,
	KKO SEIKO CO., L'TD.			- <u>cho, Minami-k</u> Address 601-8205	u,Kyoto
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Assignee Citiz	renship or Corporate Situs		Address 601-8205	Japan
nese presents do hereby sell, ntire right, title and interest and all Letters Patent of the Und I/we hereby authorize and aid ASSIGNEE, its successor AND I/WE HEREI Recuted, and will not execute AND I/WE HEREI epresentatives and assigns, and	which is hereby acknowledged, I/ assign, transfer and set over, un in, to and under the said inventio finited States which may be grante I request the Commissioner of Pa s, legal representatives and assig BY covenant that I/we have the f r, any agreement in conflict herev BY further covenant and agree th my facts known to me/us respecting and reissue applications, mak	to the said ASSIGNEE, its in, and the said application and thereon and all reexaminatents of the United States, ins, in accordance with the full right to convey the entity with.  at I/we will communicate ing said invention, and testing	successors, legal rand all divisions, nation certificates, to issue all Letters terms of this instruction of the interest herein a to said ASSIGNEE ify in any legal pro	representatives and assigneewals and continuant reissues and extensions a Patent for said inventiument.  assigned, and that I/we in the successors, legal ceeding, sign all lawful	ons the considereof, thereof, on to the mave not papers,
SSIGNEE, its successors, leg the ASSIGNEE.	whereOf, I/we hereunto set m	o obtain and enforce prope	r patent protection	for said invention at the	e expense
katsoyas	v Itoh.	L.S.	Date April	3	2002
	Sabai				2002
	Susa				2 <u>00</u> 2
	aeda			3 ,	2 <u>00</u> 2
Toshiaki Tsuk	cahara	L.S.	Date_April	. 3	2002
maki Taki	imura	L.S.	Date_ April	3	
Hazime Mie Junji Char	, ,		_		2002
	himura	L.S.		n 28	2 <u>00</u> 2 2 <u>00</u> 2

PATENT **REEL: 012774 FRAME: 0860** 

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION			
Toshiaki Tsukahara	, a citizen of Japan		
residing at 38-10, Tsunoe-cho 1 cho-me, Takatsuki-sl	ni, Osaka 569-0822 Japan		
Address			
Maki Takimura  Second named Inventor, if any	, a citizen of Japan		
residing at 67-101, 3-1, Oharanohigashitakenosato-cl	no, Nishikyo-ku, Kyoto-shi, Kyoto		
Adaress	610-1144 Japan		
Hajime Nishimura	, a citizen of Japan		
Third Named Inventor, if any			
residing at 500, Uchiqashima, Fukaya-shi, Saitama	366-0831 Japan		
Address			
Junji Chatani Fourth Named Inventor, if any	, a citizen of		

residing at 500, Uchigashima, Fukaya-shi, Saitama 366-0831 Japan

Attorney Docket Number:

**RECORDED: 04/08/2002** 

PATENT REEL: 012774 FRAME: 0861

Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Manbeck, p.c.